THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF UPSHUR )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day

personally appeared BRANDY VICK, County Treasurer of Upshur County, who being
by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and

//-’ -

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 28TH day of FEBRUARY, 2023
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.:f & e »BEFORE ME Terri Ross, County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas, on this day

A

b, N persgnally appeared TODD TEFTELLER, County Judge; GENE DOLLE, Commissioner
ga f’recmct ‘No‘* «1; DUSTIN NICHOLSON, Commissioner Precinct No. 2; MICHAEL
ASHLEY Commlssmner Precinct No. 3; and JAY W.MILLER, Commissioner Precinct
No. 4, who, after being duly sworn by me under their oath, said they have examined the
foregoing County Treasurer’s Report of Upshur County, Texas, and find the same to be

correct to the best of their knowledge and belief.

i/ ] P
Commissioner, Prgcinct No. 3

e

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

County Judge

° Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Commissior%e(, Precinct No. 2

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me, this 28TH day of FEBRUARY, A.D.
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Texpool Insurance
Texpool Permanent
Texpool Operating
Texpool Available
FNB Operating
FNB Payroll

FNB Insurance
FNB Available
FNB Permanent
FNB IRC/125

FNB Holding

FNB Water Grants
FNB Unclaimed

Totals

Beginning Balance

$1,372,822.53
$1,014,371.18
$15,772,290.36
$310,345.26
$1,728,568.31
$6,720.16
($89,279.00)
$126,089.20
$121,161.65
$23,733.14
$1,066,657.42
$0.00
$15,129.17

$21,468,609.38

Revenues

. $9,963,16
$9,920.87
$139,829.04
$3,760.24
$7,191,605.17
$24.18
$45,888.92
$87.26
$5.00

$5.92
$153.62
$37,038.09
$3.76

$7,438,204.23

Disbursements

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,618,172.69
$1,709,372.43
$530,466.45
$14,653.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00

$4,880,664.77

QUARTERLY TREASURER'S REPORT
BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER
OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

2022

Transfer In Transfer Cut
$0.00 $280,000.00
$118,000.00 $8,126.68
$0.00 $0.00
$128,126.68 $9,000.00
$1,028,310.55 $3,197,452.07
$1,709,594.89 $222.46
$767,857.18 $0.00
$124,024.90 $235,000.00
$0.00 $115,024.90
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
$0.00 $28,088.09
$0.00 $0.00
$4,872,914.20 $4,872,914.20

o s,

Endin‘g_BaIanpe

$1,102,785.69
$1,131,174.37
$15,912,119.40
$433,232.18
$4,132,859.27
$6,744.34
$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$950.00
$15,132.93

$24,026,238.84

¥
_1.1’11..'f

Demand-

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,132,859.27

$6,744.34.

$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$0.00
$15,132.93

$5,445,977.20

Investments

$1,102,785.69
$1,131,174.37
$15,912,119.40
$433,232.18
$0.00

$0.00.

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,579,311.64

Total

$1,102,785.69
$1,131,174.37
$15,912,119.40
$433,232.18
$4,132,850.27
$6,744.34
$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$0.00
$15,132.93

$24,025,288.84

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

50

Submitted under the provisions of the Local Government Section 114,026,



Texpool Insurance

Texpool Permanent

Texpool Operating
Texpool Available
FNB Operating
FNB Payroll

FNB Insurance
FNB Available
FNB Permanent
FNB IRC/125
FNB Holding

" FNB Water Grants

FNB Unclaimed

Totals

Beginning Balance

$1,372,822.53
$1,014,371.18
$15,772,290.36
$310,345.26
$1,728,568.31
$6,720.16
($89,279.00)
$126,089.20
$121,161.65
$23,733.14
$1,0686,657.42
$0.00
$15,129.17

$21,468,609.38

™

Revenues

$9,963.16
$9,920.87
$138,829.04
$3,760.24
$7,191,605.17
$24.18
$45,888.92
$87.26
$5.00

$5.92
$153.62
$37,038.09
$3.76

$7,438,294.23

-

3

Disbursements

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,618,172.69
$1,709,372.43
$530,466.45
$14,663.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00

$4,880,664.77

QUARTERLY TREASURER'S REPORT
BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER
OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

2022

Transfer In Transfer Out
$0.00 $280,000.00
$115,000.00 $8,126.68
$0.00 $0.00
$128,126.68 $9,000.00
$1,028,310.55 $3,197,452.07
$1,709,594.89 $222 .48
$767,857.18 $0.00
$124,024.90 $235,000.00
$0.00 $115,024.90
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
$0.00 $28,088.09
$0.00 $0.00
$4,872,914.20 $4,872,914.20

PN

-

Investments

Ending Balance Demand
$1,102,785.69 $0.00 $1,102,785.69 $1,102,785.69
$1,131,174.37 $0.00 $1,131,174.37 $1,131,174.37
$15,912,119.40 $0.00 $15,912,119.40 $15,912,118.40
$433,232.18 §0.00 $433,232.18 $433,232.18
$4,132,850.27  $4,132,869.27 $0.00 $4,132,859.27
$6,744.34 $6,744.34 $0.00 $6,744.34
$194,000.65 $194,000.65 $0.00 $194,000.65
$548.16 $548.16 $0.00 $548.16
$6,141.75 $6,141.75 $0.00 $6,141.75
$23,739.06 $23,739.06 $0.00 $23,739.06
$1,086,811.04  $1.066,811.04 $0.00 $1,066,811.04
$950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,132.93 $15,132.93 $0.00 $15,132.93
$24,026,238.84  $5,445977.20 $18,579,311.64 $24,025,288.84
TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS $0

Submitted under the provisions of the Local Gavernment Section 114.026.



Texpool Insurance
TexPool Available
TexPool Operating
TexPool Permanent
FNB Operating
FNB Payroll

FNB Insurance
FNB Available
FNB Permanent
FNB IRC/125

FNB Holding

FNB Water Grants
FNB Unclaimed

Totals

Beginning
Balance

$1,099,070.67
$428,426.78
$15,858,515.08
$1,130,709.67
$2,752,398.82
$6,730.68
$417,935.41
$542.68
$6,145.24
$23,737.11
$1,066,723.36
$950.00
$15,131.69

Revenues

$3,715.02
$1,459.44
$53,604.32
$3,810.68
$2,766,041.19
$4.66
$14,489.99
$1.49
$0.50
$1.95
$87.68
$8,000.00

- $1.24

$22,807,026.19 $2,851,218.14

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

Investment Register on back

Disbursements

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$820,804.09
$564,776.65
$238,424.75
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00

$1,632,005.49

MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT
BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER,
DECEMBER 2022

Transfer
In

$0.00
$3,345.96
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$564,776.65
$0.00
$3.99
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$568,126.60

Submitted under the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026

Transfer Ending Balance

Out

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,345.96
$564,776.65
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3.99
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,102,785.69
$433,232.18
$15,912,119.40
$1,131,174.37
$4,132,859.27
$6,744.34
$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$950.00
$15,132.93

$568,126.60 $24,026,238.84

Investments
Redeemed

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

County Jud

Sl

t#1 Gene Dolle

Commissioner, Pct#2 Dustin Nicholson

Investments
Purchased

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Demand
Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,132,859.27
$6,744.34
$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$950.00
$15,132.93

5,446,927.20

Investment
Balance

$1,102,785.69
$433,232.18
$15,912,119.40
$1,131,174.37
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,579,311.64

Ao

Total
Deposits

$1,102,785.69
$433,232.18
$15,912,119.40
$1,131,174.37
$4,132,859.27
$6,744.34
$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$950.00
$15,132.93

$24,026,238.84

o
Commissioner Pci#3 Mi/ﬂ'lael Ashley

L o A

Commiésioner, Pctit4 Jay W.Miller



UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

DECEMBER 2022

ACCOUNT AM_%NT TRANSFERRED Q-ILJT TRANSFERRED IN EARNED INTEREST

TexPool Operating $15,861,973.42 $53,604.32
TexPool Insurdnce $1,102,785.69 $3,715.02
TexPool Perm School $1,131,174.37| $3,345.96 $3,810.66
TexPool Avail School $433,232.18 $3,345.96 $1,459.44
FNB Avail $548.16 $1.49
FNB Perm $6,141.75 $0.50
FNB Holding $1,066,811.04 $87.68
FNB Insurance $194,000.65 $28.43
FNB Operating $4,132,859.27 $307.93
TOTALS $23,929,526.53 $3,345.96 $3,345.96 $63,015.47




UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

DECEMBER 2022
ACCOUNT AMOUNT TRANSFERRED QUT TRANSFERRED IN EAEI\@ INTEREST
TexPool Operating $15,861,973.42 $53,604.32
TexPool Insurance $1,102,785.69 $3,715.02
TexPool Perm School $1,131,174.37 $3,345.96 $3,810.66
TexPool Avail School $433,232.18 $3,345.96 $1,459.44
FNB Avail $548.16 $1.49
_[FNB Perm $6,141.75 $0.50
‘|FNB Holding $1,066,811.04 $87.68
FNB insurance $194,000.65 $28.43
FNB Operating $4,132,859.27 $307.93
TOTALS $23,929,526,53 $3,345.96 $3,345.96 $63,015.47




Texpool Insurance
TexPool Available
TexPool Operating
TexPool Permanent
FNB Operating
FNB Payroll

FNB Insurance
FNB Avail

FNB Perm

FNB IRC/125

FNB Holding

FNB Water Grants
FNE Unclaimed

Totals

Begirning
Balance

$1,102,785.69
$433,232.18
$15,912,119.40
$1,131,174.37

Revenues

$5,398.84
$1,574.56
$66,768.12
$4,064.72

$4,132,859.27 $6,201,501.88

$6,744.34
$194,000.65
$548.16
$6,141.75
$23,739.06
$1,066,811.04
$950.00
$15,132.93

$7.03
$15,204.95
$1.69
$0.54
$2.08
$93.53
$0.00
$1.33

$24,026,238.84 $6,294,619.17

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

Investment Register on back

Disbursements

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,238,150.57
$552,374.55
$173,984.16
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT
BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER,
JANUARY 2023

Transfer
In

$525,000.00
$3,810.66
$5,500,000.00
$0.00
$3,751.39
$556,125.94
$1,431,535.68
$0.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Transfer Ending Balance

Qut

$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,810.66
$7,061,705.98
$3,761.39
$525,000.00
$0.00

$0.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,608,184.53
$438,617.40
$21,478,887.62
$1,131,428.43
$2,038,255.99
$6,751.37
$941,757.12
$550.26
$6,141.78
$23,741.14
$1,066,904.57
$950.00
$15,134.26

$1,238,150.57 $8,020,224.18 $7,619,268.54 $28,757,304.37

Submitted under the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026

Investments
Redeemed

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Gene Dolle

Corfimissloner,Pct#2 DustiA Nicholson

Investments
Purchased

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Demand
Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,038,255.99
$6,751.37
$941,757.12
$550.26
$6,141.78
$23,741.14
$1,066,904.57
$950.00
$15,134.26

$4,100,186.49

Investment
Balance

$1,608,184.53
$438,617.40
$21,478,887.52
$1,131,428.43
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,657,117.88

Total
Deposits

$1,608,184.63
$438,617.40
$21,478,887.52
$1,131,428.43
$2,038,255.99
$6,751.37
$941,757.12
$5650.26
$6,141.78
$23,741.14
$1,066,904.57
$950.00
$15,134.26

$28,757,304.37

Commiséioner, Pcti#4 Jay W.Miller



UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

ACCOUNT AMOUNT TRANSFERRED QUT TRANSFERR@ IN EARNED INfEREST

TexPool Operating $21,478,887.52 $66,768.12
TexPool Insurance $1,608,184.53 $5,398.84
TexPool Perm School $1,131,428.43 $3,810.66 $4,064.72
TexPool Avail School $438,617.40 $3,810.66 $1,574.56
FNB Avail $550.26 $1.59
FNB Perm $6,141.78 $0.54
FNB Holding $1,066,904.57 $93.53
FNB Insurance $941,757.12 $14.93
FNB Operating $2,038,255.99 $347.48
TOTALS $28,710,727.60 $3,810.66 $3,810.66 $78,264.31

S \\ .




UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

ACCOUNT AMOUNT |TRANSFERRED OUT TRANSFERRED IN ERNED INTEREST
TexPool Operating $21,478,887.52 $66,768.12
TexPool Insurance $1,608,184.53 $5,398.84
TexPool Perm School $1,131,428.43 $3,810.66 $4,064.72
TexPool Avail School $438,617.40 $3,810.66 $1,574.56
FNB Avail $550.26 $1.59
FNB Perm 56,141.78 $0.54
FNB Holding $1,066,904.57 $93.53
FNB Insurance $941,757.12 $14.93
FNB Operating $2,038,255.99 $347.48
TOTALS $28,710,727.60 $3,810.66 $3,810.66 $78,264.31
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