THE STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF UPSHUR	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared BRANDY VICK, County Treasurer of Upshur County, who being by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct.

\_\_\_\_, County Treasurer

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 28TH day of FEBRUARY, 2023

County Court, Upshur County, Texas

BEFORE ME, Terri Ross, County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas, on this day personally appeared TODD TEFTELLER, County Judge; GENE DOLLE, Commissioner Precinct No. 1; DUSTIN NICHOLSON, Commissioner Precinct No. 2; MICHAEL ASHLEY, Commissioner Precinct No. 3; and JAY W.MILLER, Commissioner Precinct No. 4, who, after being duly sworn by me under their oath, said they have examined the foregoing County Treasurer's Report of Upshur County, Texas, and find the same to be correct to the best of their knowledge and belief.

County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Consideration of

Chents

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me, this 28TH day of FEBRUARY, A.D.

County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas

Submitted under the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026.

#### QUARTERLY TREASURER'S REPORT BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

2022

	ار (۱) این	99244 3	15	.,	
See !		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	/ <sup>7</sup> 133,	``	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	, ,			ί,	1689%

	Beginning Balance	Revenues	Disbursements	Transfer In	Transfer Out	Ending Balance	Demand <sup>-</sup>	Investments	Total
Texpool Insurance	\$1,372,822.53	\$9,963.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280,000.00	\$1,102,785.69	\$0.00	\$1.102.785.69	\$1,102,785.69
Texpool Permanent	\$1,014,371.18	\$9,929.87	\$0.00	\$115,000.00	\$8,126.68	\$1,131,174.37	\$0.00	\$1,131,174.37	\$1,131,174.37
Texpool Operating	\$15,772,290.36	\$139,829.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,912,119.40	\$0.00	\$15,912,119.40	\$15,912,119.40
Texpool Available	\$310,345.26	\$3,760.24	\$0.00	\$128,126.68	\$9,000.00	\$433,232.18	\$0.00	\$433,232.18	\$433,232.18
FNB Operating	\$1,728,568.31	\$7,191,605.17	\$2,618,172.69	\$1,028,310.55	\$3,197,452.07	\$4,132,859.27	\$4,132,859.27	\$0.00	\$4,132,859.27
FNB Payroll	\$6,720.16	\$24.18	\$1,709,372.43	\$1,709,594.89	\$222,46	\$6,744.34	\$6,744.34	\$0.00	\$6,744.34
FNB Insurance	(\$89,279.00)	\$45,888.92	\$530,466.45	<b>\$767,857.18</b>	\$0.00	\$194,000.65	\$194,000.65	\$0.00	\$194,000.65
FNB Available	\$126,089.20	\$87.26	\$14,653.20	\$124,024.90	\$235,000.00	\$548.16	\$548.16	\$0.00	\$548.16
FNB Permanent	\$121,161.65	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,024.90	\$6,141.75	\$6,141.75	\$0.00	\$6,141.75
FNB IRC/125	\$23,733.14	\$5.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,739.06	\$23,739.06	\$0.00	\$23,739.06
FNB Holding	\$1,066,657.42	\$153.62	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,066,811.04	\$1,066,811.04	\$0.00	\$1,066,811.04
FNB Water Grants	\$0.00	\$37,038.09	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$28,088.09	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FNB Unclaimed	\$15,129.17	\$3.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,132.93	\$15,132.93	\$0.00	\$15,132.93
Totals	\$21,468,609.38	\$7,438,294.23	\$4,880,664.77	\$4,872,914.20	\$4,872,914.20	\$24,026,238.84	\$5,445,977.20	\$18,579,311.64	\$24,025,288.84

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

\$0

## QUARTERLY TREASURER'S REPORT BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER 2022

	,					1			
	Beginning Balance	Revenues	Disbursements	Transfer In	Transfer Out	Ending Balance	Demand	Investments	Total
Texpool Insurance	\$1,372,822.53	\$9,963.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280,000.00	\$1,102,785.69	\$0.00	\$1,102,785.69	\$1,102,785.69
Texpool Permanent	\$1,014,371.18	\$9,929.87	\$0.00	\$115,000.00	\$8,126.68	\$1,131,174.37	\$0.00	\$1,131,174.37	<b>\$1,131,174.37</b>
Texpool Operating	\$15,772,290.36	\$139,829.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,912,119.40	\$0.00	\$15,912,119.40	\$15,912,119.40
Texpool Available	\$310,345.26	\$3,760.24	\$0.00	\$128,126.68	\$9,000.00	\$433,232.18	\$0.00	\$433,232.18	\$433,232.18
FNB Operating	\$1,728,568.31	\$7,191,605.17	\$2,618,172.69	\$1,028,310.55	\$3,197,452.07	\$4,132,859.27	\$4,132,859.27	\$0.00	\$4,132,859.27
FNB Payroll	\$6,720.16	\$24.18	\$1,709,372.43	\$1,709,594.89	\$222.46	\$6,744.34	\$6,744.34	\$0.00	\$6,744.34
FNB Insurance	(\$89,279.00)	\$45,888.92	\$530,466.45	\$767,857.18	\$0.00	\$194,000.65	\$194,000.65	\$0.00	\$194,000.65
FNB Available	\$126,089.20	\$87.26	\$14,653.20	\$124,024.90	\$235,000.00	\$548.16	\$548.16	\$0.00	\$548.16
FNB Permanent	\$121,161.65	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,024.90	\$6,141.75	\$6,141.75	\$0.00	\$6,141.75
FNB IRC/125	\$23,733.14	\$5.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,739.06	\$23,739.06	\$0.00	\$23,739.06
FNB Holding	\$1,066,657.42	\$153.62	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,066,811.04	\$1,066,811.04	\$0.00	\$1,066,811.04
FNB Water Grants	\$0.00	\$37,038.09	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$28,088.09	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FNB Unclaimed	\$15,129.17	\$3.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,132.93	\$15,132.93	\$0.00	\$15,132.93
Totals	\$21.468.609.38	\$7,438,294.23	<b>\$4,</b> 880,664.77	\$4,872,914.20	\$4,872,914.20	\$24,026,238.84	\$5,445,977.20	\$18,579,311.64	\$24,025,288.84

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

\$0

### **MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT**

#### BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER, DECEMBER 2022

	Beginning Balance	Revenues	Disbursements	Transfer In	Transfer Out	Ending Balance	Investments Redeemed	Investments Purchased	Demand Balance	Investment Balance	Total Deposits
Texpool Insurance	\$1,099,070.67	\$3,715.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,102,785.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,102,785.69	\$1,102,785.69
TexPool Available	\$428,426.78	\$1,459.44	\$0.00	\$3,345.96	\$0.00	\$433,232.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$433,232.18	\$433,232.18
TexPool Operating	\$15,858,515.08	\$53,604.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,912,119.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,912,119.40	\$15,912,119.40
TexPool Permanent	\$1,130,709.67	\$3,810.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,345.96	\$1,131,174.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,131,174.37	\$1,131,174.37
FNB Operating	\$2,752,398.82	\$2,766,041.19	\$820,804.09	\$0.00	\$564,776.65	\$4,132,859.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,132,859.27	\$0.00	\$4,132,859.27
FNB Payroll	\$6,739.68	\$4.66	\$564,776.65	\$564,776.65	\$0.00	\$6,744.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,744.34	\$0.00	\$6,744.34
FNB Insurance	\$417,935.41	\$14,489.99	\$238,424.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194,000.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194,000.65	\$0.00	\$194,000.65
FNB Available	\$542.68	\$1.49	\$0.00	\$3.99	\$0.00	\$548.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$548.16	\$0.00	\$548.16
FNB Permanent	\$6,145.24	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.99	\$6,141.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,141.75	\$0.00	\$6,141.75
FNB IRC/125	\$23,737.11	\$1.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,739.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,739.06	\$0.00	\$23,739.06
FNB Holding	\$1,066,723.36	\$87.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,066,811.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,066,811.04	\$0.00	\$1,066,811.04
<b>FNB Water Grants</b>	\$950.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00
FNB Unclaimed	\$15,131.69	\$1.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,132.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,132.93	\$0.00	\$15,132.93
Totals	\$22,807,026.19	\$2,851,218.14	\$1,632,005.49	\$568,126.60	\$568,126.60	\$24,026,238.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	5,446,927.20	\$18,579,311.64	\$24,026,238.84

**TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS** 

Investment Register on back

Submitted under the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026

County Judge, Todd Tefteller

Commissioner, Pct#1 Gene Dolle

Commissioner, Pct#2 Dustin Nicholson

Brandy Vick, Qunty Treasure

Commissioner Pct#3 Mighael Ashley

Commissioner, Pct#4 Jay W.Miller

## UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY DECEMBER 2022

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	TRANSFERRED OUT	TRANSFERRED IN	EARNED INTEREST
TexPool Operating	\$15,861,973.42			\$53,604.32
TexPool Insurance	\$1,102,785.69			\$3,715.02
TexPool Perm School	\$1,131,174.37	\$3,345.96		\$3,810.66
TexPool Avail School	\$433,232.18		\$3,345.96	\$1,459.44
FNB Avail	\$548.16			\$1.49
FNB Perm	\$6,141.75			\$0.50
FNB Holding	\$1,066,811.04			\$87.68
FNB Insurance	\$194,000.65			\$28.43
FNB Operating	\$4,132,859.27			\$307.93
TOTALS	\$23,929,526.53	\$3,345.96	\$3,345.96	\$63,015.47
-	<del>-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  </del>	<del></del>		<del></del>

# UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY DECEMBER 2022

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	TRANSFERRED OUT	TRANSFERRED IN	EARNED INTEREST
TexPool Operating	\$15,861,973.42			\$53,604.32
TexPool Insurance	\$1,102,785.69			\$3,715.02
TexPool Perm School	\$1,131,174.37	\$3,345.96		\$3,810.66
TexPool Avail School	\$433,232.18	79,2	\$3,345.96	\$1,459.44
FNB Avail	\$548.16			\$1.49
FNB Perm	\$6,141.75			\$0.50
FNB Holding	\$1,066,811.04			\$87.68
FNB Insurance	\$194,000.65			\$28.43
FNB Operating	\$4,132,859.27			\$307.93
TOTALS	\$23,929,526.53	\$3,345.96	\$3,345.96	\$63,015.47

The Party

### **MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT**

#### BY BRANDY VICK, COUNTY TREASURER, JANUARY 2023

	Beginning Balance	Revenues	Disbursements	Transfer In	Transfer Out	Ending Balance	Investments Redeemed	Investments Purchased	Demand Balance	Investment Balance	Total Deposits
Texpool Insurance	\$1,102,785.69	\$5,398.84	\$0.00	\$525,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,608,184.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,608,184.53	\$1,608,184.53
TexPool Available	\$433,232.18	\$1,574.56	\$0.00	\$3,810.66	\$0.00	\$438,617.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$438,617.40	\$438,617.40
TexPool Operating	\$15,912,119.40	\$66,768.12	\$0.00	\$5,500,000.00	\$0.00	\$21,478,887.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,478,887.52	\$21,478,887.52
TexPool Permanent	\$1,131,174.37	\$4,064.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,810.66	\$1,131,428.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,131,428.43	\$1,131,428.43
FNB Operating	\$4,132,859.27	\$6,201,501.88	\$1,238,150.57	\$3,751.39	\$7,061,705.98	\$2,038,255.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,038,255.99	\$0.00	\$2,038,255.99
FNB Payroll	\$6,744.34	\$7.03	\$552,374.55	\$556,125.94	\$3,751.39	\$6,751.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,751.37	\$0.00	\$6,751.37
FNB Insurance	\$194,000.65	\$15,204.95	\$173,984.16	\$1,431,535.68	\$525,000.00	\$941,757.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$941,757.12	\$0.00	\$941,757.12
FNB Avail	\$548.16	\$1.59	\$0.00	\$0.51	\$0.00	\$550.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.26	\$0.00	\$550.26
FNB Perm	\$6,141.75	\$0.54	\$0.00	<b>\$0.</b> 00	\$0.51	\$6,141.78			\$6,141.78		\$6,141.78
FNB IRC/125	\$23,739.06	\$2.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,741.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,741.14	\$0.00	\$23,741.14
FNB Holding	\$1,066,811.04	\$93.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,066,904.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,066,904.57	\$0.00	\$1,066,904.57
FNB Water Grants	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$950.00
FNB Unclaimed	\$15,132.93	\$1.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,134.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,134.26	\$0.00	\$15,134.26
Totals	\$24,026,238.84	\$6,294,619.17	\$1,238,150.57	\$8,020,224.18	\$7,619,268.54	\$28,757,304.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,100,186.49	\$24,657,117.88	\$28,757,304.37

**TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS** 

Investment Register on back

Submitted under the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026

County Judge Todd Teftelle

Commissioner, Pct#) Gene Dolle

Commissioner, Pct#2 Dustin Nicholson

County Treasurer Brandy Vick

Commissioner, Pct#3 Michael Ashley

Commissioner, Pct#4 Jay W.Miller

# UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY JANUARY 2023

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	TRANSFERRED OUT	TRANSFERRED IN	EARNED INTEREST
TexPool Operating	\$21,478,887.52			\$66,768.12
TexPool Insurance	\$1,608,184.53			\$5,398.84
TexPool Perm School	\$1,131,428.43	\$3,810.66		\$4,064.72
TexPool Avail School	\$438,617.40		\$3,810.66	\$1,574.56
FNB Avail	\$550.26			\$1.59
FNB Perm	\$6,141.78			\$0.54
FNB Holding	\$1,066,904.57			\$93.53
FNB Insurance	\$941,757.12			\$14.93
FNB Operating	\$2,038,255.99			\$347.48
TOTALS	\$28,710,727.60	\$3,810.66	\$3,810.66	\$78,264.33
· <u>-</u> -				

## UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY JANUARY 2023

ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	TRANSFERRED OUT	TRANSFERRED IN	EARNED INTEREST
	404 470 007 70	<u> </u>	<del></del>	\$66,768.12
TexPool Operating	\$21,478,887.52			
TexPool Insurance	\$1,608,184.53			\$5,398.84
TexPool Perm School	\$1,131,428.43	\$3,810.66		\$4,064.72
TexPool Avail School	\$438,617.40		\$3,810.66	\$1,574. <u>56</u>
FNB Avail	\$550.26			\$1.59
FNB Perm	\$6,141.78			\$0.54
FNB Holding	\$1,066,904.57			\$93.53
FNB Insurance	\$941,757.12			\$14.93
FNB Operating	\$2,038,255.99			\$347.48
TOTALS	\$28,710,727.60	\$3,810.66	\$3,810.66	\$78,264.31